

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 505 OF 2008  
(For prel. hearing)

LALITHA GIRIJA KUMARI SAGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUNTUPALLI SIVARAMAKRISHNA PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Ms. M. Indrani, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the proceedings in M.C. Case No. 2033 of 2007 pending  
before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Bangalore, titled as Guntupalli  
Sivaramakrishna Prasad Vs. Smt. Lalitha Giriya Kumari Sagi, shall remain  
stayed.

(S. Thapar) (Madhu Saxena)  
PS to Registrar Court Master