

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 1092 OF 2008
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

GUNTUPALLI SIVARAMAKRISHNA PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITHA GIRIJA KUMARI SAGI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 20/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Patnaik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

To be tagged along with T.P.(C) No.505/2008.

Counsel appearing for the wife in the connected matter may be served.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER